

IFFCO-Tokio General Ins. Co. Ltd. vs. Bimla Devi & Ors.

FAO No.328 of 2023

18.03.2024

Present: Mr. Pritam Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Amit Dhumal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Ms. Pratiksha Chandel, Advocate vice counsel, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Amit Dhumal and Ms. Pratiksha Chandel, Advocates have filed memo of appearance on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2 and respondent No.4, respectively. They pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of aforesaid respondents.

Notice issued to respondent No.3, has been received back unserved for want of correct address. Learned counsel representing the appellant prays for and is granted one week's time to take fresh steps for the service of aforesaid respondent No.3, enabling the Registry to issue notice, returnable for 19.04.2024. List thereafter.

CMP No.19538 of 2023

Since the entire award amount stands deposited, order dated 21.12.2023, passed by this Court in the instant application, is made absolute.

Application stands disposed of.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

18th March, 2024
(reena)