

IFFCO-Tokio General Insurance Co. Ltd. v. Bimla Devi and Ors.

FAO No. 328 of 2023

19.4.2024 Present: Mr. Pritam Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mukesh Advocate vice Mr. Amit Dhumal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Vikas, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

As per report of the Registry, notice issued to respondent No.3 has been received back unserved with the report that he is residing in Nepal. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted one week's time to take fresh steps for the service of the unserved respondent, enabling the Registry to issue notice returnable within four weeks.

In the meantime, power of attorney on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2 be also filed.

April 19, 2024
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**