

IFFCO-TOKIO General Insc. Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Bimla Devi & Ors.

FAO No.328 of 2023

17.06.2024 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Vikas Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

As per the office report, notice issued to respondent No.3 for today's date (17.06.2024) has been received back with the report that respondent No.3 has left the house, however, notice has been affixed on the door of his house in terms of order dated 16.05.2024. The address on the notice was his last known address in terms of order dated 16.05.2024. Since notice has been served upon this respondent in terms of the direction contained in the order dated 16.05.2024, therefore, it shall be deemed that respondent No.3 stands served in the matter.

Learned counsel appearing for respondents No.1 & 2 seeks and is allowed two weeks' time to file Power of Attorney.

List on **30.07.2024**.

June 17, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge