

**IFFCO TOKIO G.I. Pvt. Co. Ltd. Vs. Bimla  
Devi & Ors.**

**FAO No. 328/2023**

27.11.2024 Present: Mr. Manoj Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. P.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

None for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Vikas Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Heard. **Admit.**

List for final hearing in due course.

Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal and Mr. Vikas Chauhan, Advocates, appear and waive service of post admission notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2 and respondent No. 4, respectively. Let notice be issued to respondent No. 3 returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within three days.

Let records of the learned Tribunal below be called for.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**27<sup>th</sup> November, 2024**  
(raman)