

FAO-328 of 2023

22.09.2025 Present: Mr. Amit K. Dhumal, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Process fee, which was earlier filed for effecting service upon respondent No. 3 has been returned for removing the objection as complete address of said respondent was not filed. The same is awaited. Let process fee be filed within two weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Respondents No. 1 and 2 have filed CMP No. 22430 of 2025 for release of amount. Let the said application be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

22.09.2025

(Vriti)