

IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Bimla Devi & ors.

FAO No.328 of 2023

28.10.2025 Present: Mr. P.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.
None for respondent No.3.
Mr. Vikas Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4.
As per report of the Registry, process fee for the service of respondent No.3 has not been re-filed after removal of the objections.

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to take appropriate steps for the service of respondent No.3 within two days. On doing the needful within the stipulated period, let notice be issued to respondent No.3, returnable within four weeks.

List on **25.11.2025**.

CMP No.22430 of 2025

Learned counsel for the non-applicant/appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to seek instructions/file reply.

As prayed for, list on **11.11.2025**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

October 28, 2025

(V.Himalvi)