

FAO No. 328 of 2023

04.11.2025 Present: Ms. Kajal vice Mr. Pritam Singh Chandel, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate for the respondents No. 1 & 2.

Appropriate steps for service of respondent No. 3 are awaited. Steps if taken within two days, notice to said respondent be issued for 25.11.2025.

CMP No. 22430 of 2025 has been directed to be listed on 11.11.2025. Let the same be listed on the date fixed before the Hon'ble Court.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

04.11.2025
(Shalini)