

**IFFCO TOKIO General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Bimla
Devi & Ors.**

FAO No. 328/2023

13.11.2025 Present: Mr. P.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Amit
Kumar Dhumal, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1 & 2.

Ms. Rashmi, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikas
Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

As per report of the Registry, notice issued to
respondent No. 3 is still awaited. Be awaited for a further
period of two weeks.

List on **05.12.2025**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

13th November, 2025
(raman)