

**FAO No.328 of 2023**

25.11.2025 Present: Ms. Kajal vice Mr. Pritam Singh  
Chandel, Advocate for appellant.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate  
for respondent.

Notice issued to respondent No. 3

Sh. Suran Budha for today has been received back  
unserved with the report that the addressee has left  
the given address about 10 to 12 years ago. As  
directed on 13.11.2025, list on 05.12.2025 before  
the Hon'ble Court with the above said report.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**25.11.2025**  
*(Shalini)*