

**IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Bimla
Devi & Ors.**

FAO No. 328/2023

08.01.2026 Present: Mr. P.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Vikas Chauhan, Advocate, for
respondent No. 4.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for
and is granted four weeks' further time to file process fee,
as well as correct address of respondent No. 3.

As prayed for, list on **25.02.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

8th January, 2026
(raman)