

**Iffco-Tokio General Insurance Pvt. Company vs. Bimla  
Devi and others**

**FAO (MVA) No.328 of 2023**

**27.02.2026** Present: Ms. Kajal, Advocate, vice Mr. P.S. Chandel, Advocate, for  
the appellant.

Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Vikas Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Further time prayed to comply with order dated  
08.01.2026.

Let the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

**February 27, 2026** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**